Drain:_ /6yl 530168 et/ Drain #:_/6S
Improvement/Arm:_&cis co1v Oupyn/'sr — A xm atsions

Operator: SN Date:_6722cy
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /77

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning ﬁ

®  Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains N a

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse

® Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors
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Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost
Drain Length Log '

Drain-Improvement:_/16kidnio SA2n/ES L2487V — MGk bri? SACAMES & XTBN Setns

. ;-.,';eﬂgth Length Length ,
Drain Type: Size: Zgaer~_ | (DB Query) | Reconcile| Price: Cost:
! ¢
o 5 50 500 AN AN
Soer -, # ot)
Sum: Oo So6 V-4 _@“

Final Report:
Comments:
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J'Centon C CWatJ Suweyo'a Suite 146
One Hamilton County Squate z

Hoblesville, Indiana ybobo=2230 _._..,A,uggg@r_l_g)%__

776-8495

To: Hamulton County Drainage Board
Re: Highland Springs Drain

Attached is the petition for the extension of the Highland Springs Drain. Included also is the
aerial photo and drain map showing the approximate location of the proposed extension.

The proposed extension begins on the south line of Iot 79 of Highland Springs and runs north
along the cast lol line approximately 70 feet, thence in a general northeasierly direction approximately
330 feet to an open ditch; thence running 100" downstream in a casterly direction following the existing
open ditch. 'This description follows the approximate location of an existing 8" plastic tile installed by
the develoﬁer of Highland Springs. The tile drain needs to be checked for possible obstructions and
repaired if obstructions are found. Also, a stand pipe should be placed on the south line of lot 79 so as
to be able to monitor the tlow within the tile. A more accurate description can be developed when this
work 1s being done. |

At this time the drain is assessed at a rate of $2.00 per acre with a $20.00 minimum. The fund
brings in $1,790.00 per vear and the current balance is $8,620.40. 'This drain was not collected for
1995, | recommend that the assessment the drain remain at its current rate. [ also do not believe any
damages to property will result by the proposed extension.
| Fbelieve the drain to be within the platted easement along, the east line of lot 79. [lowever, tract
15-11-00-00-005, owned by Warren E. Stibbins Etal, will now have a regulated drain easement located
across the property.

I recommend the Board set a hearing dale for this matter for September 1995,

e

.l-\ﬂ v ‘X

AR RIAN L S Y Y llu
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To: Hamilton County Drainage Board : Date: 03-23-95

Re: Highland Springs Brain
) PR i .
_frquU{‘ ! Uﬁ()‘ﬂx) < mfl-kA‘UJ i NN (Here-in-after "Petitioner"),

hereby petitions the Hamilton County Drainage Board under IC 36-9-27-66 for an arm to

be installed to the Highland Springs Drain in order to

serve the property of the petitioner. The petitioner, in support of said petition,

advises the Board that:

1. The Hiahland Sorinas Drain is presently on a maintenance
program and that land of the petitioner is assessed as benefited by the
maintenance of the regulated drain;

2. There is no known adeguate open or +iled drain connecting the land of the
petitioner with the regulated drain;

3. The waters from the petitioners land flow over or through land owned by others
to reach the regulated drain;

4. The legal description of lands through which the new regulated drain will run
along with the parcel numbers, name and address of each owner of that land is
shown on Exhibit "A"™ which is attached;

5. The general route of the proposed new regulated drain and method of construction
is shown on Exhibit "B'" which is attached.

6. Petitioner agrees to pay all legal and construction costs involved with the
construction of the proposed new regulated drain.

1 Signed _ : Printed
s S, S Mo ton J_Wear
T 23,950 do 1t P ot Gt aarst
An 'l/fj: Q cCrpt Hia,
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JCenion C CWata’ Su'weyot Suite 148
One Hamilton County Squan
Tloblesville, Indiana y6obowzazo Augusi 81904

776-8495

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: Highland Springs Drain

Attached is the petition for the extension of the Highland Springs Drain. Included also is the
aerial photo and drain map showing the approximate location of the proposed extension,

The proposed extension begins on the south line of lot 79 of Highland Springs and runs north
along the east lot line approximately 70 feet; thence in a general northeasterly direction approximately
330 feet to an open ditch; thence running 100" downstream in a easterly direction following the existing
open ditch. This description follows the approximate location of an existing 8" plastic tile installed by
the develoﬁer of Highland Springs. The tile drain needs to be checked for possible obstructions and
repaired 1f obstructions are found. Also, a stand pipe should be placed on the south line of lot 79 so as
to be able o monitor the flow within the tile. A more aceurate description can be developed when this
work 1s being done. | |

At thus time the drain is assessed at a rate of $2.00 per acre with a $20.00 minimum. The fund
brings in § i.,790.0(). per vear and the current balance is $8,620.40. This drain was not collected for
1995. Trecommend that the assessment the drain remain at its current rate. I also do not believe any
damages to property will result by the proposed extension.

I believe the drain to be within the platted easement along the east line of lot 79, However, tract
15-11-00-00-005, owned by Warren E. Stibbins Etal, will now have a regulated drain easement located
across the property.

I recommiend the Board set a hearing date for this matter for ‘ieptember 1995.

e
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, T the undersigned Registered Land Surveyor, hereby certify that the drainage {‘D
SECTION |1, TOWNSHIP 17, RANGE 5 FALL CREEK TOWNSHIP | e st oy Kot el o pey g etied aa shown on the dnehuded =
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